502564913 11/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2610693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/10/2009		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
HERREMA-KIMMEL, LLC	07/08/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWLIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2222 MICHELSON DRIVE	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8263373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)760-9502 Fax Number: Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEWLT.1BPCP1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. GERSTING
Signature:	/Jason A. Gersting/

PATENT REEL: 031578 FRAME: 0701

502564913

Date:	11/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger_Herrema-Kimmel_to_newlight#page1.tif source=Merger_Herrema-Kimmel_to_newlight#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031578 FRAME: 0702

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUL 1 0 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State.

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

PATENT OSP 08 111441 **REEL: 031578 FRAME: 0703**

OBE MERG



State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15678.4, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17552)

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 0 9 2009

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Space For Filing Use Only				
1.	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CA SECI	RETARY OF STATE FILE N	JMBER 4.		9
Nev	vlight Technologies, LLC	Limited Liability Company		200801910228		Califor	<u></u>
5.	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SEC	RETARY OF STATE FILE N	JMBER 8.	. JURISDICTIO	Ņ
	rema-Kimmel, LLC	Limited Liability Company	<u> </u>	200609310082		Colora	
	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.						
	SURVIVING ENTITY	OC VOTE BEOLUBED	DISAPPEARING ENTITY CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED				
	CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTA 1 Unit	GE VOTE REQUIRED Majority	50,000,000 Un		<u> </u>	100%	1
10.	IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERGER	, CHECK THE AP	PLICABLE STATEMENT.			· .
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	London	<u> </u>	te of the shareholders of			
	11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.						
No	changes to the information set forth in the Articles of Or	rganization are necessa	ary as a result of	the merger.			1
12.	IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LI. A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PR	ABLITY COMPANY, LIMI RINCIPAL ADDRESS OF T	TED PARTNERSH THE SURVIVING E	IP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AI	ND THE SL	JRVIVING ENT	TY IS NOT
	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	1	CITY AND STATE			ZIP CODE	,
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY. N/A							BUSINESS
14.	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIG THE MERGER.	N OTHER BUSINESS ENT	TITY IS AUTHORIZ	ZED TO EFFECT 15. FU	TURE EFF	ECTIVE DATE,	IF ANY
Se	ection 7-90-203(2) of the Colorado Corporations and As	sociations Act		(Month)	(Day)	(Year)
16.	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHE CERTIFICATE.	D PAGES, IF ANY, IS I	NCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS REFER	RENCE AN	ID MADE PAR	T OF THIS
17.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE JAM THE PERSON WHO EXEC	LAWS OF THE STATE C UTED THIS INSTRUMENT	F CALIFORNIA T F, WHICH EXECU	HAT THE FOREGOING IS TION IS MY ACT AND DEE	TRUE AND D.	O CORRECT O	F MY OWN
	Mah	7/8/09		-Kimmel, LLC by Markus			
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIV			PRINT NAME AND TITLE O	F AUTHOR	RIZED PERSON	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING ENTITY DATE Herrema-Kimmel, LLC by Kenton Kimmel, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON						
	7/8/09 Markus Herrema, Manager SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON					<u> </u>	
	Kenton Kimmel, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON.						DE.
	For an entity that is a business trust, real estate investment trust or an unincorporated association, set forth the provision of law or other basis for the authority of the person signing.						
errit Comme			Marian	• -			

PATENT

REEL: 031578 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 11/11/2013